FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	REC(05-09	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
					Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	10171	0250		* *		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate		0239	.ached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Biocompatibles Eyecare, Inc. 1215 Boissevain Avenue		Name: Wells Fargo Credit, Inc.					
Norfolk, Virginia 23507			Internal Add	lress:			
			Street Addre	ess: 119 We	st 40th Street		
☐ Individual(s)	AssociationLimited Partnership		City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018				
☐ General Partnership☑ Corporation-State: DE	L Limite	a Partnersnip					
Other					ip		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		General	Partnership				
Nature of conveyances:			Limited	Partnership	NY		
	☐ Merge	er	☐ Corpora	tion-State	<i>NY</i>		
Security Agreement		ge of Name	Other _		}		
Other					nited States, a domestic representative		
			designation is attacl		☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: May 7, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Application Number(s) or regist	ration number	·(a):	Additional Name(s)	& address(es) a	ttached? Yes No		
	radon number	(8).	B. Trademark	rogistration N	o (a)		
A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A				
				01125 0011			
	Addit	tional numbers atta	r ached? ☐ Yes ⊠] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ondence	6. Total number		ons and		
-							
Name: Federal Research Corpor	ration		7 7-4-14- (0)	7.050.0.44).	Gotte		
Internal Address:				7 CFR 3.41):			
			☐ Enclose	d	Fig & M		
			☐ Authoriz	ed to be char	ged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101		a Danita and a second					
0400171041000. <u>100 001011117110</u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	Pw		
/					(i, C)		
City: Washington State	e: <u>DO</u> ZIP:	20004	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account		
en e		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge the original document	and peliet, th	e toregoing inform	nation is true and c	orrect and ai	ny attached copy is a true copy of		
Tennell O Kel	rents	- Jul	Meld	-	4-26-01		
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>		Signature		Date		
	Tot	al number of page	s including covershe	eet, attachme	nts and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Trademark	Goods/Services	Serial Number	Registration or Filing Date	Country
HYDROSIGHT	Contact Lenses	73-354,600 1,274,888	March 15, 1982 April 24, 1984	U.S.A.
EMBRYO	Container for Supporting Optical Lenses	73-169-422 1,144,805	May 8, 1978 December 30, 1980	U.S.A
AMSOFTHIN	Contact Lenses	73-334,999 1,217,392	November 2, 1981 November 23, 1982	U.S.A

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Biocompatibles Eyecare Inc. ("Borrower") is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 1999, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender; and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 1999 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of July 9, 1999 (the "Assignment of Security") pursuant to which Borrower assigned unto Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "P&T Office") under the numbers shown on the attached Schedule A, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relate;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Security was filed with the P&T Office at Reel 001933, Frame 0061;

WHEREAS, Lender and Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. ("WFCI") have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which Lender assigned to WFCI all of its right, title and interest in, <u>interalia</u>, the Agreements and the Assignment of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby assign unto WFCI all of its right, title and interest in the Assignment of Security.

Dated as of: May 7, 2000

Kegnum dusker

WITNESS:

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Title:

STEVEN A. STONE

) K.

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0804

WITNESS:

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Бу:_

Address:

Title:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018 Attention: Account Manager – Biocompatibles Eyecare Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)
Century Business Credit Corp	y sworn, did depose and say that he is the
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) 55
Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., the c	wanh, 2001, before me personally came Manyoue Balick, to me y sworn, did depose and say that he is the 1st V.P. of corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.
Linda Kurz Notary Public, State of New York No 01KU5033942 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires:	Notary Public)

RECORDED: 04/30/2001